Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/28/2024
1/28/2024
1/28/2024
1/28/2024
1/28/2024
1/28/2024
1/28/2024
1/28/2024
1/28/2024
1/28/2024
1/28/2024
1/28/2024
1/28/2024
1/28/2024
1/28/2024
1/28/2024
1/28/2024
1/28/2024
1/28/2024

1/28/2024
1/28/2024
1/28/2024
1/28/2024
1/28/2024

RMP24-000174

RMP24-000175

2105 BLUEBIRD LN

1800 WINNETKA CIR
3809 BOBWHITE LN

3005 KIRCHOFF RD

3110 BROCKWAY ST
3208 KIRCHOFF RD

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
62/MAGNOLIA

2803 NORTHAMPTON DR
1420 GOLF RD

3101 CENTRAL RD

2400 GOLF RD

2 HAMPTON ON AUBURN
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1401 ROHLWING RD
3286 KIRCHOFF RD

4722 ARBOR DR

2210 WILLOW LN

110 CROFTWOOD CT

1301 MEIJER DR

3255 KIRCHOFF RD
2511 SOUTH ST

3401 WELLINGTON CT
4734 ARBOR DR

LOUD PARTY
PREMISES CHECK
CODE 3

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
CODE 2

CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL
IMPROPER SECURITY
PARKING COMPLAINT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WATERMAIN BREAK
DOMESTIC
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

1/30/2024 7:15:18 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/28/2024
1/28/2024
1/28/2024
1/28/2024
1/28/2024
1/28/2024

1/28/2024

RMP24-000176

RMP24-000177

RMP24-000184

1301 MEIJER DR
4373 LINCOLN AVE
3407 BOBOLINK LN
4728 ARBOR DR
3505 FALCONCT S

APPROX LOC:3302
CENTRAL RD

SPRUCE AVE / E OAKTON
ST

THEFT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
DISTURBANCE

LOUD NOISE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
OTHER/UNFOUNDED
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/30/2024 7:15:18 AM



