



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/28/2024		2105 BLUEBIRD LN	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	
1/28/2024		3809 BOBWHITE LN	CODE 3	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2024		3005 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/28/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2024		3208 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/28/2024		62/MAGNOLIA	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/28/2024		2803 NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/28/2024		1420 GOLF RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/28/2024		3101 CENTRAL RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/28/2024		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/28/2024		2 HAMPTON ON AUBURN	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/28/2024		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/28/2024		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WATERMAIN BREAK	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/28/2024	RMP24-000174	4722 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/28/2024		2210 WILLOW LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2024		110 CROFTWOOD CT	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2024		3255 KIRCHOFF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/28/2024		2511 SOUTH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/28/2024	RMP24-000175	3401 WELLINGTON CT	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/28/2024		4734 ARBOR DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/28/2024	RMP24-000176	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/28/2024		4373 LINCOLN AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2024	RMP24-000177	3407 BOBOLINK LN	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/28/2024		4728 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/28/2024		3505 FALCON CT S	LOUD NOISE	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/28/2024		APPROX LOC:3302 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/28/2024	RMP24-000184	SPRUCE AVE / E OAKTON ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST